

Serial No. 35

Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...
WP(C) No. 2646/2024

Ghulam Nabi Rather and Another.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Lone Altaf, Advocate.

Versus

Union Territory of J&K and Others.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Ms. Nadiya Abdullah, Advocate vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

16.04.2025

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing reply.

Record stands received.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take requisite steps for service to be effected upon respondent No. 4 and 5 within two weeks.

Interim direction dated 18.11.2024 to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

List on 07.07.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar
16.04.2025
Sabreena