

Serial No.36

Reg. Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2646/2024

GHULAM NABI RATHER @ MALIK
AND ANOTHER

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Lone Altaf, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Suwaiba, Advocate for R 4-5
None for R 1-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

30.09.2025

Reply has not been filed.

Four weeks further time is granted to the counsel for the respondents for filing reply.

List on 7th November 2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

30.09.2025

"S.Nuzhat"