

S.No.46
Regular Case List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2646/2024 CM(7197/2024)

GHULAM NABI RATHER @ MALI
AND ANOTHER(SENIOR CITIZEN

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Lone Altaf, Advocate

Vs.

UT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
(REVENUE) AND ORS

...Respondent(s).

Through: Ms. Reekha Wangnoo, GA vice

Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA for R- 1 to 3

Ms. Suwaiba, Advocate for R- 4 & 5

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

04.05.2026

1. Reply in terms of order dated 24.02.2026 has not been filed. However, two weeks' further time is granted to file the same, which shall be the last and final opportunity.
2. List on 06.06.2026.
3. Interim direction(s), if any subsisting as on date, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

04-05-2026

Mubashir